

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in CMWP No.46949/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition on the date notified, i.e., 8th August, 2008.

Till that date, the private respondents shall not be permitted  
to ply their vehicles in the route in question.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Anand Singh ]  
Court Master