

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18216/2008

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.  
2(a) to ©, 8(a),(c),(g),(h), (i) and 11 in a week and to take fresh  
steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by  
respondent No.6.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted  
-2-

Item No.77

that the remaining respondents will be served by way of  
publication.

File appropriate application within a week.

List again on 30.7.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar