

☐
ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18216/2008

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside interim relief and office report) an abatement and prayer for

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent
No.6 and last chance is already over.

Registry to verify about service position of each of
the respondent and put up the matter accordingly.

List again on 4.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd